News Release

MS&AD Insurance Group Holdings, Inc.

Corporate Communications and Investor Relations

www.ms-ad-hd.com Inquiries Advancing with you MS&AD INSURANCE GROUP

"6th WICI Japan Awards for Excellence in Integrated Reporting"

MS&AD Integrated Report 2018 Presented with <u>"The Best Integrated Reporting Grand Prize"</u>

MS&AD Insurance Group Holdings, Inc. (President & CEO: Yasuyoshi Karasawa) has won the Best Integrated Reporting Grand Prize of the WICI Japan Integrated Reporting Award this year. This is our first time to win this prize after we received the Excellent Integrated Reporting Prize in three consecutive years.

MS&AD Insurance Group remains fully committed to providing all of its stakeholders with useful information going forward.

1. WICI Japan Integrated Reporting Award

The awards were established in 2013 by WICI Japan, the Japanese arm of World Intellectual Capital Initiative (WICI), responding to the spreading framework of integrated reporting and thinking proposed by International Integrated Reporting Council (IIRC) in Japan. The award ceremony will be held in conjunction with WICI Symposium 2018 at Okuma Auditorium of Waseda University on Nov 30th, 2018.

2. Award Received

Name of the award: "The Best Integrated Reporting Grand Prize"

Comments based on WICI Japan's assessment were as follows;

"This is one of the best practices that a corporation presents its outcomes concisely through all practices based on the integrated thinking management, which enables stakeholders to foresee the company's future business activities. In addition, this company makes every effort to enhance the report every year striving for a higher level of completion, which deserved the Excellent Integrated Reporting Prize three times in the past. Their sustained efforts to pursue the best quality of the report are highly respected."



3. MS&AD Integrated Report 2018

The report is available on MS&AD Insurance Group Holding's website. (https://www.ms-ad-hd.com/en/ir/library/annual.html)

MS&AD Insurance Group Holdings, Inc.

MS&AD Insurance Group Holdings, Inc. is a leading global insurance organization, engaging in the management of its group companies which are Mitsui Sumitomo Insurance Co., Ltd., Aioi Nissay Dowa Insurance Co., Ltd. and others. Our mission is to contribute to the development of a vibrant society and help secure a sound future for the planet. MS&AD Insurance Group enables safety and peace of mind through the world-leading insurance and financial services business to customers in 47 countries and jurisdictions. For a sustainable and resilient society, MS&AD Insurance Group commits to build on creating shared value with stakeholders.